
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1888
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
WORLD CLASS SCHOOLS 
V. SAROJA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to set up world class schools in all the States for the benefit of NRI students; 

(b) If so, whether it is also proposed to relax the rules for registration of such schools under the foreign Contribution Regulation Act;
and 

(c) If so, the details thereof;

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) to (c): Does not arise. 
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